Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Contract Change Order one (1)

HD Cook's Rock Solid, Inc.

Vendor: _ Effective Date 10/25/2019
dba Rock Solid Contract No. 2019-128
664 Manor. Dr.
Argyle, TX 76226 Contract Reconstruction: Lavon Beach Estates

Awarded by Court Order Na.:
Change Order No.: 1

2019-428-06-10
FYl

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

ADD: MC-3000TR cool weather chip seal in place of standard two-course chip seal s 4,000.00
Onginal contract sum: $1,369,625.00
Change Order No. 1: $  4,000.00
New Total Contract Sum: $1,373.625.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

Cloac]e s loolt

HD Cook's Rock Solid, Inc. dba Rock Solid
664 Manor. Dr.

Argyle, TX 76226

o Lol

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY

{Print Name) COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Collin County Administration Buiiding

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 316
Mc%as 75071 .

SIGNATURE Michalyn Rains, CPFO, CPPB

TITLE: er‘oj e aVlaepe~ Purchasing Agent

DATE: —MI DATE: /O/J'g/f I
ATE: IO!'L\ !')rual :




